# DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:	
Metuchen Scientific, Inc. A Delaware corporation	SPEX SAMPLE PREP, LLC A Delaware limited liability company 203 Norcross Avenue Metuchen, New Jersey 08840	
X Assignment  Change of Name  Merger	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:	
Other  Date Executed: July 1, 2004  Date Effective: July 1, 2004	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:  N/A	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:  Reg. No. 1,822,540 – X-PRESS	
Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? 11	
Christen M. English Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 Ph: 202-842-8800		
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 12 7. TOTAL FEE: \$315.00 8. CHARGE FEES TO: DEP. ACCT. NO. 50-0573	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.  Christen M. English Date: September 1, 2004	
Our Ref: 24829/198603	Page 1 of 3	

24829/198603 DC\514038\1 FILED BY FACSIMILE TO: 703-306-5995

September 2, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0711

700111795

**∻** 2

### Schedule

Trademark	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date
1. AUTO-EXTRACTOR	2,762,976	September 9, 2003
2. GENO/GRINDER	2,435,941	March 13, 2001
3. ULTRABIND	2,290,550	November 2, 1999
4. BENCH PRESS	2,252,162	June 8, 1999
5. FREEZER/MILL	2,209,982	December 15, 1998
6. "Joe Penguin" Design	2,182,317	August 18, 1998
7. PREP AID	2,154,205	April 28, 1998
8. MIXER/MILL	2,110,121	October 28, 1997
9. SPEC-CAP	2,074,019	June 24, 1997
10. ULTRALENE	2,073,773	June 24, 1997
11. SHATTERBOX	1,842,814	July 5, 1994
12. X-PRESS	1,822,540	February 22, 1994

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0712** 

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

45

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Metuchen Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 203 Norcross Avenue, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the annexed <u>Schedule</u> as well as the United States trademark registrations or the United States trademark registration applications set forth after each such trademark (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Spex Sample Prep, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 203 Norcross Avenue, Metuchen, New Jersey 08840 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the registrations or registration applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and in and to the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by said Trademarks, together will all existing causes of action relating to or arising out of Assignor's ownership or use thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by an officer of Assignor, thereunto duly authorized, as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2004.

METUCHEN SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Ralph **(7**benauf

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0713